Provisional

Qualifying 3

Sanction No. IDC-18-S
Sonoma Raceway
2.52 Mile Road Course

Car
No.
29
48
1
112
79
70
8
18
05
5

—_
o

Driver/Hometown/Region

Mark Snyder / Southlake TX / Tex
Brandon Chappell / Las Vegas NV / LV
Justin Huffman / Herndon VA / WDC
Quinten Nelson / Newark OH / OVR
Lee Rackley / Clinton NC / NCR

Chuck Clendenen / Murrieta CA / CSCC
John Yeatman / Newcastle CA / SFR
Jeff Read / Vacaville CA/ SFR

Bryan Scheible / Bowmansville NY / FLR
Allan Svela / Aliso Viejo CA/CSCC

=37z SONOMA
=z RACEWAY

sccA OCTOBER 16 - 21, 2018

RUNDOFFES

Sponsor

Snyder Brothers Racing

Four Four Motorsport

Cleverspeck

Advanced Business Communications
Castrol Edge

precision stonecutters

Bulldog Motorsport/Gold Hill Racing
Fantasy Junction/Quantum Consulting
MBS Racing

Car 5 - Loss of qualifying 2 times per Chief Steward - GCR 9.3.25.A

Make/Model

SCCA Mazda FE
SCCA Mazda FE
SCCA Mazda FE
SCCA Mazda FE
SCCA Mazda FE
SCCA Mazda FE
SCCA Mazda FE
SCCA Mazda FE
SCCA Mazda FE
SCCA Mazda FE

1] - Penalty applied
§ - Sound (loss of lap)

Chief of T & S: Bill Skibbe
Posted: 10/18/18 6:15 PM

Please check the correctness of your name, hometown, and sponsor.

# - Bad car number

FE

Thursday, October 18, 2018

1st Qual
Fast Lap
No time
1:39.752
1:40.041
1:39.382
1:39.782
1:40.354
1:40.397
1:41.161
1:44.650
1 1:51.020

2nd Qual
Fast Lap
1:37.517

No time
1:39.331
1:39.641
1:38.920
1:39.059
1:40.322
1:39.459
1:45.852

No time

3rd Qual
Fast Lap
1:37.831
1:38.403
1:38.406
1:38.709
1:39.126
1:39.282
1:39.410
1:39.708
1:45.392
1:49.275

% - more than 115% top qualifier (1:52.145)

Boo M4l

All changes are due to Timing and Scoring by 5:00 pm last day of qualifying.

T - Transponder problem



